FORM PTO-1595 01 - 26 - 2	2001 U.S. Department of Commerce
	ET Patent and Trademark Office
101595	283 y Docket No. 12695RXUS01U Date of submission: 01/02/01
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Promatory Communication, Inc.	Nortel Networks Limited World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8 th floor Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada
Additional name(s) and address(es)? Yes _X_ No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _XNo
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name
Execution Date: December 21, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 09/223,04	47
This document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication.
Execution date of the application: December 30, 1998 Title: SVC Signaling System And Method Docket No: 12695RXUS01U	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	Additional numbers attached? YesX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved
Nortel Networks Limited Patent Department PO Box 13828 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709-3828	
	7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged\$ 40.00
BYRNE 00000037 500873 09223047	8. Deposit Account No: 50-0873
40.00 CH DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Jøhn H. Vynalek / Reg. No. 3	7,254 Date January 2, 2001
	Total number of pages submitted

.....

PATENT REEL: 011448 FRAME: 0635

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

Promatory Communication, Inc. 40539 Encyclopedia Circle Fremont, CA 94538

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Nortel Networks Limited World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine St. West 8th Floor Montreal, PQ H2Y 3Y4 Canada

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SVC SIGNALING SYSTEM AND METHOD

and which is found in U.S. application no. 09/223,047 filed on December 30, 1998 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011448 FRAME: 0636 and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized representative, has hereunto set hand and seal this 21st day of December.

DEC 21,2000 Date

Joseph Geesman, Chief Financial Officer Promatory Communication, Inc.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 01/05/2001